City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, May 4, 2015 Regular Meeting

Item Bids3

Council to award the bid for the Seal Coat Project to Topkote, Inc. in the amount of \$1,882,600.00.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director



HUB-Zone certified firm

April 30, 2015

Mayor and City Council City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

RE: 2015 Seal Coat Project

Dear Mayor and Council:

Bids were received and opened at 2:00 p.m. on April 30, 2015 at Scottsbluff City Hall for the above referenced project. One (1) bid was received. A copy of the bid tabulation sheet is attached for your review. The bid received was as follows:

	Total (RC- 800R)	Proposed Start Date
Topkote, Inc.	\$1,882,600.00	June 15, 2015
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,800,000.00	

We have reviewed the contractor's bid documents and would recommend award of the project to Topkote, in the amount of \$1,882,600.00

Sincerely,

FOR THE FIRM OF M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Adam Vath, P.E.

G:\Jobs\RM150072\RecommendofAward.doc





M.C. Schaff & Associates, Inc. 818 S Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361 308-635-1926 Phone 308-635-7807 Fax www.mcschaff.com

2015 Sea	2015 Seal Coat Project			TOPKOTE INC.		Engineers Estimate	timate
City of Scottsbluff	ottsbluff			43439 SD Hwy 50	50)	
Bid Date:	Bid Date: April 30, 2015 @ 11:00 am Mountain Time			Yankton, SD 57078	7078		
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
-	Mobilization	LS L	-	\$ 33,000.00	¢	33,000.00 \$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
5	Single layer RC -800R Asphalt With Stone Chip Seal Coat	SΥ	680,000	\$ 2.72	2.72 \$ 1,849,600.00	÷	2.60 \$ 1,768,000.00
			Total \$	\$	1,882,600.00	€9	1,800,000.00
		Propo	Proposed Start Date				

Project Number: RM150072-00